
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF MAINE 
 
 
CIANBRO COMPANIES,   ) 

  ) 
PLAINTIFF  ) 

  ) 
v.      ) CIVIL NO. 1:12-cv-330-DBH 

  ) 
MICHAEL UREMOVICH, ET AL., ) 

  ) 
DEFENDANTS  ) 

 
 

ORDER AFFIRMING RECOMMENDED DECISION  
OF THE MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

 
 

On January 28, 2013, the United States Magistrate Judge filed with the 

court, with copies to counsel, her Recommended Decision on the defendants’ 

motion to dismiss and Order denying the defendants’ motion for oral argument.  

The defendants filed an objection to the Recommended Decision on February 6, 

2013.  I have reviewed and considered the Recommended Decision, together 

with the entire record; I have made a de novo determination of all matters 

adjudicated by the Recommended Decision; and I concur with the 

recommendations of the United States Magistrate Judge for the reasons set 

forth in the Recommended Decision, and determine that no further proceeding 

is necessary. 

It is therefore ORDERED that the Recommended Decision of the Magistrate 

Judge is hereby ADOPTED.  The defendants’ motion to dismiss is DENIED as to 

Counts I through IV, but GRANTED as to Count V. 



2 
 

The defendants shall file a full response to the motion for preliminary 

injunction by March 11, 2013. 

SO ORDERED. 
 

DATED THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 2013 
 

/S/D. BROCK HORNBY                         
D. BROCK HORNBY 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MAINE (BANGOR) 
CIVIL DOCKET NO. 1:12CV330-DBH 
 

Cianbro Companies, 
 
     Plaintiff 

Represented By Eric J. Wycoff 
Jeffrey M. White 
Pierce Atwood LLP 
Merrill's Wharf 
254 Commercial Street 
Portland, ME  04101 
(207) 791-1100 
email: ewycoff@pierceatwood.com 
jwhite@pierceatwood.com 
 
Kelly B. Gallagher 
Pamela J. Moore 
Timothy S. Fisher 
McCarter & English, LLP 
City Place I, 185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-3495 
(860) 275-6700 
email: kgallagher@mccarter.com 
pmoore@mccarter.com 
tfisher@mccarter.com 
 

v. 
   

Michael Uremovich, 
 
Great Lakes Energy Consulting 
LLC, 
 
Manhattan Mechanical Services 
LLC, 
 
     Defendants 
 
 

Represented By A. Robert Ruesch 
Benjamin E. Ford 
Verrill Dana LLP 
P.O. Box 586 
Portland, ME  04112 
(207) 774-4000 
email: rruesch@verrilldana.com 
bford@verrilldana.com 
 
John N. Walker 
Waveland Law Group LLC 
55 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60601 
email: 
john_n_walker@wavelandlaw.com 
 

 


